RESOLUTION NO. 256

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SMG REGARDING PARKING MANAGEMENT AT THE CIVIC CENTER GARAGE

Introduced: 8/14/06

By Civic Center Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of General Services has requested authorization of an agreement for parking management services at the Civic Center Garage, and

WHEREAS, The Department of General Services, through the County Purchasing Agent, issued a request for proposals and on March 7, 2006 three proposals were received pertaining to parking management services at the Civic Center Garage, and

WHEREAS, The Department of General Services Engineering Division reviewed said proposals and recommended awarding a five-year contract to SMG as the lowest responsible bidder, and

WHEREAS, SMG will furnish all management, supervision, labor, equipment and supplies necessary to perform contracted services, including revenue collection, accounting and parking enforcement responsibilities, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into a five-year agreement with SMG, 701 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA in an amount not to exceed \$252,304 regarding parking management services at the Civic Center Garage, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 8/14/06